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H. B. 4227

(By DELEGATES M. BURKE AND MINARD)
[Passed March 1, 1990; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of special
revenue funds supplementing chapter ten, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred
eighty-nine, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That account No. 8355-99, chapter ten, acts of the Legisla-
ture, regular session, known as the budget bill, be supple-
mented by adding the following sum to the designated line
item:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Division of Public Safety—
Drunk Driving Prevention Fund

(WV Code Chapter 15)
Acct. No. 8355
TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Unclassified—Total......... $ — $ 1,392,000

10 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
11 is to supplement this account in the budget bill for fiscal
12 year 1989-1990, by adding to this line item an additional

00 N & Ovix W N =~

©



Enr. H. B. 4227] 2

13
14
15
16
17
18

appropriation of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars
which may be used by the department of public safety
for personal services, employee benefits and unclassified
expenditures as provided in section sixteen, article
fifteen, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill i 1s correctly enrolled.
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